consolidated financial statements and related notes contained in the Issuer's Annual Report on Form
20-F as of an for the fiscal year ended 31 December 2014; the Issuer's unaudited condensed
consolidated financial statements and related notes contained in the Issuer's unaudited interim report
on Form 6-K as of and for the six months ended 30 June 2015; and (ii) SABMiller's audited
consolidated historical financial statements and related notes as of and for the fiscal year ended 31
March 2015; and SABMiller's unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and related
notes as of and for the six months ended 30 September 2015.

The selected key pro forma financial information should be read in conjunction with the pro forma
financial information set out in Section 6 (Pro Forma Financial Information).

184659-4-16851-v17.0 - 16 - 30-40606123

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

  Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical AB
InBev for the

fiscal year
ended 31

December 2014

Adjusted
SABMiller for
the fiscal year

ended 31
March 2015 (2)

Acquisition
adjustments (4)

Financing
adjustments (3)

Divestitures
adjustments (6)

Total pro forma
combined

 US$m   US$m

Revenue 47,063  16,534 - - (342) 63,255
Cost of sales (18,756) (6,051) (12) - 184 (24,635)

Gross profit 28,307 10,483 (12) - (158) 38,620
Distribution expenses (4,558) (1,623) (1) - 7 (6,175)
Sales and marketing expenses (7,036) (2,495) 333 - 92 (9,106)
Administrative expenses (2,791) (2,104) (1) - 10 (4,886)

Other operating income/(expenses) 1,386 193 - - (24) 1,555

Restructuring (including impairment losses) (277) (208) - - - (485)
Business and asset disposal (including impairment
losses) 157 446 - - - 603
Acquisition costs business combinations (77) - - - - (77)

Other impairment losses - (313) - - - (313)

Profit from operations 15,111 4,379 319 - (73) 19,736
Finance cost (2,797) (1,047) - (1,323) - (5,167)

Finance income 1,478 415 - - - 1,893

Net finance cost (1,319) (632) - (1,323) - (3,274)

Share of result of associates and joint ventures 9 1,083 78 - (828) 342

Profit before tax 13,801 4,830 397 (1,323) (901) 16,804

Income tax expense (2,499) (1,273) (102) - 191 (3,683)

Profit 11,302 3,557 295 (1,323) (710) 13,121

Attributable to:
 Equity holders of AB InBev ("parent") 9,216 3,299 274 (1,323) (710) 10,756
 Non-controlling interest 2,086 258 21 - - 2,365
Earnings per share
Basic 5 64   5 51 (5)
Diluted 5 54   5 43 (5)
Basic weighted average number of ordinary
shares 1,634  317   1,951 (5)
Diluted weighted average number of ordinary
shares 1,665  317   1,982 (5)

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

  Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical AB
InBev for the

six months
ended 30 June

2015

Adjusted
SABMiller for
the six months

ended 30
September 2015

(2)
Acquisition

adjustments (4)
Financing

adjustments (3)
Divestitures

adjustments (6)
Total pro forma

combined

 US$m   US$m

Revenue 21,505 7,485 - - (177) 28,813

Cost of sales (8,662) (2,828) (35) - 95 (11,430)

Gross profit 12,843 4,657 (35) - (82) 17,383
Distribution expenses (2,125) (703) (1) - 3 (2,826)
Sales and marketing expenses (3,343) (1,198) 140 - 62 (4,339)
Administrative expenses (1,263) (968) (2) - 5 (2,228)

Other operating income/(expenses) 483 25 - - (8) 500

Restructuring (including impairment losses) (55) 15 - - - (40)

Business and asset disposal (including impairment
losses) 147 - - - - 147
Acquisition costs business combinations (4) - - - - (4)

Judicial settlement (77) - - - - (77)

Profit from operations 6,606 1,828 102 - (20) 8,516
Finance cost (1,235) (371) - (632) - (2,238)

Finance income 1,107 133 - - - 1,240

Net finance cost (128) (238) - (632) - (998)
Share of result of associates and joint ventures 8 737 32 - (483) 294

Profit before tax 6,486 2,327 134 (632) (503) 7,812
Income tax expense (1,125) (570) (36) - 105 (1,626)

Profit 5,361 1,757 98 (632) (398) 6,186

Attributable to:
 Equity holders of AB InBev ("parent") 4,610 1,640 91 (632) (398) 5,311
 Non-controlling interest 751 117 7 - - 875
Earnings per share
Basic 2 81   2 71 (5)
Diluted 2 76   2 67 (5)
Basic weighted average number of ordinary
shares 1,640   317   1,957 (5)
Diluted weighted average number of ordinary
shares 1,671   317   1,988 (5)

184659-4-16851-v17.0 - 17 - 30-40606123

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

  Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical AB
InBev as of 30

June 2015

Adjusted
SABMiller as of
30 September

2015 (2)
Acquisition

adjustments (4)
Financing

adjustments (3)
Divestitures

adjustments (6)
Total pro forma

combined

 US$m   US$m

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 19,295 7,544 1,156 - - 27,995
Goodwill 68,465 13,721 74,003 - - 156,189
Intangible assets 29,535 6,366 14,643 - - 50,544
Investments in associates 139 4,518 5,982 - - 10,639
Investments in joint ventures - 5,321 (5,321) - - -
Investment securities 135 19 - - - 154
Deferred tax assets 1,497 160 - - - 1,657
Employee benefits 12 - - - - 12

Trade and other receivables 1,664 637 - - - 2,301

 120,742 38,286 90,463 - - 249,491
Current assets
Investment securities 331 - - - - 331
Inventories 3,112 981 (11) - - 4,082
Income tax receivable 230 197 - - - 427
Trade and other receivables 7,395 2,160 - - - 9,555
Cash and cash equivalents 6,453 629 (70,047) 66,042 12,000 15,077

Assets held for sale 92 - 12,000 - (12,000) 92

 17,613 3,967 (58,058) 66,042 - 29,564

Total assets 138,355 42,253 32,405 66,042 - 279,055

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

  Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical AB
InBev as of 30

June 2015

Adjusted
SABMiller as of
30 September

2015 (2)
Acquisition

adjustments (4)
Financing

adjustments (3)
Divestiture

adjustments (6)
Total pro forma

combined

 US$m   US$m

Equity
Issued capital 1,736 168 90 - - 1,994
Share premium 17,620 6,809 33,891 - - 58,320
Reserves (7,274) (3,538) 3,538 - - (7,274)

Retained earnings 35,419 18,204 (18,204) (1,000) - 34,419

Equity attributable to equity holders of AB
InBev 47,501 21,643 19,315 (1,000) - 87,459

Non-controlling interest 3,942 1,169 4,253 - - 9,364

 51,443 22,812 23,568 (1,000) - 96,823

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 44,067 10,752 372 49,762 - 104,953
Employee benefits 2,965 178 - - - 3,143
Deferred tax liabilities 12,179 2,134 8,465 - (4,500) 18,278
Trade and other payables 1,026 40 - - - 1,066

Provisions 809 116 - - - 925

 61,046 13,220 8,837 49,762 (4,500) 128,365
Current liabilities
Bank overdrafts 62 204 - - - 266
Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 7,375 1,054 - 17,280 - 25,709
Income tax payable 759 929 - - 4,500 6,188
Trade and other payables 17,522 3,774 - - - 21,296

Provisions 148 260 - - - 408

 25,866  6,221 - 17,280  4,500 53,867

Total equity and liabilities 138,355  42,253  32,405 66,042 - 279,055

B.9 Profit Forecast: Not Applicable.

B.10 Audit Report
Qualifications:

Not Applicable.

B.12 Key Financial
Information:

The information below is extracted from the consolidated audited financial statements of the Group
for the years ended 31 December 2013 and 2014, the unaudited interim report for the six month
period ended 30 June 2015 and the unaudited condensed consolidated interim financial statements
for the nine-month period ended 30 September 2015.

184659-4-16851-v17.0 - 18 - 30-40606123

 Condensed Consolidated Income Statement for the years ended 31 December 2014 and 2013

[…]

jurisdictions. As described above, the Issuer has announced its agreement with Molson Coors for the sale of
SABMiller's interests in the MillerCoors joint venture and the Global Miller Brands. The Issuer also announced on 3
December 2015 that it is exploring the sale of a number of SABMiller's European brands and related businesses, and
that any sale may include one or more of these brands or businesses and would be conditional upon closing of the
Combination. Due to the inherent uncertainty surrounding the outcome of regulatory reviews and of any discussions
with potential buyers, the Issuer is not able, as of the date of this publication, to quantify the potential impact of
remedies or additional divestitures in connection with those reviews, and accordingly, has not given effect to disposals
other than the Divestiture described above.

184659-4-16851-v17.0 - 141 - 30-40606123

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

  Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical
AB InBev for

the fiscal
year ended

31 December
2014

Adjusted
SABMiller

for the fiscal
year ended
31 March
2015 (2)

Acquisition
adjustments

(4)

Financing
adjustments

(3)

Divestitures
adjustments

(6)

Total pro
forma

combined

 US$m   US$m

Revenue ..... 47,063  16,534 - - (342) 63,255
Cost of sales ..... (18,756) (6,051) (12) - 184 (24,635)

Gross profit ..... 28,307 10,483 (12) - (158) 38,620
Distribution expenses ..... (4,558) (1,623) (1) - 7 (6,175)
Sales and marketing expenses ..... (7,036) (2,495) 333 - 92 (9,106)
Administrative expenses ..... (2,791) (2,104) (1) - 10 (4,886)
Other operating income/(expenses) ..... 1,386 193 - - (24) 1,555

Restructuring (including impairment
losses) ..... (277) (208) - - - (485)
Business and asset disposal (including
impairment losses) ..... 157 446 - - - 603
Acquisition costs business combinations ..... (77) - - - - (77)
Other impairment losses ..... - (313) - - - (313)

Profit from operations ..... 15,111 4,379 319 - (73) 19,736
Finance cost ..... (2,797) (1,047) - (1,323) - (5,167)
Finance income ..... 1,478 415 - - - 1,893

Net finance cost ..... (1,319) (632) - (1,323) - (3,274)
Share of result of associates and joint
ventures ..... 9 1,083 78 - (828) 342

Profit before tax ..... 13,801 4,830 397 (1,323) (901) 16,804
Income tax expense ..... (2,499) (1,273) (102) - 191 (3,683)

Profit ..... 11,302 3,557 295 (1,323) (710) 13,121

Attributable to:
 Equity holders of AB InBev

("parent") ..... 9,216 3,299 274 (1,323) (710) 10,756
 Non-controlling interest ..... 2,086 258 21 - - 2,365
Earnings per share ..... 
Basic ..... 5.64   5.51 (5)
Diluted ..... 5.54   5.43 (5)
Basic weighted average number of
ordinary shares ..... 1,634  317   1,951 (5)
Diluted weighted average number of
ordinary shares ..... 1,665  317   1,982 (5)

184659-4-16851-v17.0 - 142 - 30-40606123

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Income Statement

  Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical
AB InBev for

the six
months

ended 30
June 2015

Adjusted
SABMiller
for the six

months
ended 30

September
2015 (2)

Acquisition
adjustments

(4)

Financing
adjustments

(3)

Divestitures
adjustments

(6)

Total pro
forma

combined

 US$m   US$m

Revenue ..... 21,505 7,485 - - (177) 28,813
Cost of sales ..... (8,662) (2,828) (35) - 95 (11,430)

Gross profit ..... 12,843 4,657 (35) - (82) 17,383
Distribution expenses ..... (2,125) (703) (1) - 3 (2,826)
Sales and marketing expenses ..... (3,343) (1,198) 140 - 62 (4,339)
Administrative expenses ..... (1,263) (968) (2) - 5 (2,228)
Other operating income/(expenses) ..... 483 25 - - (8) 500

Restructuring (including impairment
losses) ..... (55) 15 - - - (40)

Business and asset disposal (including
impairment losses) ..... 147 - - - - 147
Acquisition costs business combinations ..... (4) - - - - (4)
Judicial settlement ..... (77) - - - - (77)

Profit from operations ..... 6,606 1,828 102 - (20) 8,516
Finance cost ..... (1,235) (371) - (632) - (2,238)
Finance income ..... 1,107 133 - - - 1,240

Net finance cost ..... (128) (238) - (632) - (998)
Share of result of associates and joint
ventures ..... 8 737 32 - (483) 294

Profit before tax ..... 6,486 2,327 134 (632) (503) 7,812
Income tax expense ..... (1,125) (570) (36) - 105 (1,626)

Profit ..... 5,361 1,757 98 (632) (398) 6,186

Attributable to:
 Equity holders of AB InBev
("parent") ..... 4,610 1,640 91 (632) (398) 5,311
 Non-controlling interest ..... 751 117 7 - - 875
Earnings per share
Basic ..... 2.81   2.71 (5)
Diluted ..... 2.76   2.67 (5)
Basic weighted average number of
ordinary shares ..... 1,640  317   1,957 (5)
Diluted weighted average number of
ordinary shares ..... 1,671  317   1,988 (5)

184659-4-16851-v17.0 - 143 - 30-40606123

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

  Pro forma adjustments (US$m)

Historical
AB InBev as
of 30 June

2015

Adjusted
SABMiller as

of 30
September

2015 (2)

Acquisition
adjustments

(4)

Financing
adjustments

(3)

Divestitures
adjustments

(6)

Total pro
forma

combined

 US$m   US$m

Assets
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment ..... 19,295 7,544 1,156 - - 27,995
Goodwill ..... 68,465 13,721 74,003 - - 156,189
Intangible assets ..... 29,535 6,366 14,643 - - 50,544
Investments in associates ..... 139 4,518 5,982 - - 10,639
Investments in joint ventures ..... - 5,321 (5,321) - - -
Investment securities ..... 135 19 - - - 154
Deferred tax assets ..... 1,497 160 - - - 1,657
Employee benefits ..... 12 - - - - 12

Trade and other receivables ..... 1,664 637 - - - 2,301

 120,742 38,286 90,463 - - 249,491
Current assets
Investment securities ..... 331 - - - - 331
Inventories ..... 3,112 981 (11) - - 4,082
Income tax receivable..... 230 197 - - - 427
Trade and other receivables ..... 7,395 2,160 - - - 9,555
Cash and cash equivalents .....